
Walsh (10-13) -vs- Lake Erie (4-21)
3/28/2026 at Painesville, Ohio

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Nick Petro (1-2)
Loss: Dominic Poltrone (1-5)
Save: Marshall Shepherd (2)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Start: 6:12 PM   Time: 2:16   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Walsh 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 4 2 1
Lake Erie 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 3 4 2

Walsh 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Josh Algarin rf 2 1 0 0 1 1 0
Brodey Acres ss 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Chris Kramer 3b 2 0 1 1 0 1 0
Mason Stoldt cf 2 1 1 1 1 1 0
Andrew Morse 2b 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Mason Monroe dh 2 0 0 0 1 0 1
Brady Rollyson 1b 3 0 0 0 0 3 1
Eli Sutton c 2 1 0 0 1 1 0
Bryce Broom lf 3 1 0 0 0 1 0
Nick Petro p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Zach Barber p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Marshall Shepherd p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 22 4 2 2 4 9 2

HR: Mason Stoldt (1)
SF: Chris Kramer (1)
E: Zach Barber (1)

Lake Erie 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Micah Geise cf 2 1 0 0 2 0 0
Ty Sowers 3b 3 1 1 0 1 1 0
Matt Fountain 1b 3 0 0 0 1 1 1
Brendan Hazuda dh 1 0 0 2 1 1 0
Travis Yankovich ss 2 0 0 0 2 1 2
Seth Yacobucci 2b 2 0 2 0 0 0 0
Dominic Roberts c 3 0 0 0 0 2 3
Brendon Rowe rf 3 1 1 0 0 1 2
Koden Bechtel lf 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Dominic Poltrone p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 22 3 4 2 7 7 8

2B: Ty Sowers (1)
SH: Seth Yacobucci (1)
SF: Brendan Hazuda (2)
SB: Seth Yacobucci (1)
CS: Koden Bechtel (1)
E: Dominic Poltrone (2)
DP: 1

Walsh IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Nick Petro (W, 1-2) 5.2 3 1 1 4 7 1 0 0 0 18 24 4 6 102
Zach Barber 0.2 1 2 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 3 4 1 0 16
Marshall Shepherd (S, 2) 0.2 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 1 4 2 0 18
Totals 4 3 1 7 7 3 0 0 0 22 32 7 6 136

Lake Erie IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Dominic Poltrone (L, 1-5) 7.0 2 4 0 4 9 1 0 0 0 22 27 6 5 111
Totals 2 4 0 4 9 1 0 0 0 22 27 6 5 111



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 1   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Walsh - Top of 1st WAL LAK
Josh Algarin struck out swinging (3-2 KBFBBFS). 0 0
Brodey Acres flied out to rf (0-1 K). 0 0
Chris Kramer struck out swinging (2-2 KBBFS). 0 0

Lake Erie - Bottom of 1st WAL LAK
Micah Geise grounded out to 3b (2-2 FBKBF). 0 0
Ty Sowers popped up to 2b (1-1 BS). 0 0
Matt Fountain struck out swinging (1-2 KBFS). 0 0

Walsh - Top of 2nd WAL LAK
Mason Stoldt struck out looking (3-2 BSFBBK). 0 0
Andrew Morse struck out swinging (2-2 BBFSS). 0 0
Mason Monroe walked (3-1 BBBKB). 0 0
Brady Rollyson struck out looking (2-2 KFBFBFFK). 0 0

Lake Erie - Bottom of 2nd WAL LAK
Brendan Hazuda walked (3-2 FBBBKB). 0 0
Brendan Hazuda advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 0
Travis Yankovich walked (3-2 BBSBKB). 0 0
Seth Yacobucci out at first p to 2b, SAC, bunt (1-0 B); Travis Yankovich advanced to second; Brendan
Hazuda advanced to third. 0 0
Dominic Roberts struck out looking (2-2 SBSBK). 0 0
Brendon Rowe struck out swinging (3-2 BKBBFS). 0 0

Walsh - Top of 3rd WAL LAK
Eli Sutton walked (3-2 KKBBFBB). 0 0
Bryce Broom reached first on a throwing error by p, advanced to second (0-0); Eli Sutton advanced to third. 0 0
Bryce Broom advanced to third; Eli Sutton scored on a wild pitch, unearned. 1 0
Josh Algarin walked (3-2 BBSKBB). 1 0
Brodey Acres popped up to rf (1-0 B). 1 0
Josh Algarin Failed pickoff attempt, advanced to second on an error by p, advanced to third; Bryce Broom
scored, unearned. 2 0
Chris Kramer flied out to lf, sacrifice fly, RBI (3-1 BKBB); Josh Algarin scored, unearned. 3 0
Mason Stoldt homered to left field, unearned, RBI (1-2 FBS). 4 0
Andrew Morse flied out to rf (0-0). 4 0

Lake Erie - Bottom of 3rd WAL LAK
Koden Bechtel grounded out to p (0-1 F). 4 0
Micah Geise walked (3-1 SBBBB). 4 0
Ty Sowers struck out looking (2-2 KSBBK). 4 0
Matt Fountain grounded out to 2b (1-1 SB). 4 0

Walsh - Top of 4th WAL LAK
Mason Monroe flied out to rf (2-2 BBKS). 4 0
Brady Rollyson struck out looking (0-2 FFK). 4 0
Eli Sutton popped up to ss (0-1 K). 4 0

Lake Erie - Bottom of 4th WAL LAK
Brendan Hazuda struck out looking (1-2 BSKK). 4 0
Travis Yankovich struck out swinging (0-2 FSS). 4 0



Seth Yacobucci singled to third base (2-0 BB). 4 0
Seth Yacobucci stole second. 4 0
Dominic Roberts struck out swinging (3-2 FBFBBS). 4 0

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Walsh - Top of 5th WAL LAK
Bryce Broom struck out swinging (1-2 KBSS). 4 0
Josh Algarin grounded out to ss (0-0). 4 0
Brodey Acres grounded out to c (1-2 KBK). 4 0

Lake Erie - Bottom of 5th WAL LAK
Brendon Rowe grounded out to ss (0-0). 4 0
Koden Bechtel flied out to lf (1-0 B). 4 0
Micah Geise flied out to cf (2-2 BKKBF). 4 0

Walsh - Top of 6th WAL LAK
Chris Kramer singled to center field (0-1 S). 4 0
Mason Stoldt walked (3-2 BBBKFB); Chris Kramer advanced to second. 4 0
Andrew Morse reached on a fielder's choice (3-2 BBBKK); Mason Stoldt out at second ss to 2b; Chris Kramer
advanced to third. 4 0
Mason Monroe grounded into double play 1b unassisted (0-1 F); Andrew Morse out on the play. 4 0

Lake Erie - Bottom of 6th WAL LAK
Ty Sowers doubled to left center (2-2 SBBF). 4 0
Matt Fountain grounded out to 1b unassisted (3-2 BBFFB); Ty Sowers advanced to third. 4 0
Brendan Hazuda flied out to cf, sacrifice fly, RBI (3-2 KBBSB); Ty Sowers scored. 4 1
Travis Yankovich walked (3-1 BKBBB). 4 1
Seth Yacobucci singled to center field (0-1 F); Travis Yankovich advanced to third. 4 1
Zach Barber to p for Nick Petro. 4 1
Dominic Roberts lined out to ss (2-0 BB). 4 1

Walsh - Top of 7th WAL LAK
Brady Rollyson struck out looking (2-2 BBKKFK). 4 1
Eli Sutton struck out swinging (1-2 SFBS). 4 1
Bryce Broom grounded out to 2b (0-1 K). 4 1

Lake Erie - Bottom of 7th WAL LAK
Brendon Rowe singled to right center (1-2 KFB). 4 1
Koden Bechtel reached on a fielder's choice (2-1 BFB); Brendon Rowe advanced to second on an error by p,
advanced to third. 4 1
Koden Bechtel out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 4 1
Micah Geise walked (3-1 BKBBB); Brendon Rowe scored on a wild pitch, unearned. 4 2
Marshall Shepherd to p for Zach Barber. 4 2
Ty Sowers walked (3-1 BBKBB); Micah Geise advanced to second. 4 2
Ty Sowers advanced to second; Micah Geise advanced to third on a wild pitch. 4 2
Matt Fountain walked (3-1 BBKBB). 4 2
Brendan Hazuda flied out to lf, sacrifice fly, RBI (2-2 BBKSF); Micah Geise scored, unearned. 4 3
Travis Yankovich flied out to cf (1-0 B). 4 3


